

ITEM NO.76

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 848-852 OF 2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,NAGPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S UNIVERSAL FERRO & ALLIED CHEM.LD.&AN

Respondent(s)

(with appl. for permission to file additional documents and stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Sriovastava, Adv.

Mr. TV Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. BK Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. MH Patil Adv.

Mr. Naraqin, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

M/S. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks time is granted as last chance for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Hemalatha Mohan)  
Sr.P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master