

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).848-852/2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,NAGPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNIVERSAL FERRO & ALLIED CHEM.LD.& AN

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-10-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.K. Srivastva, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.H. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Mr. Padmavati Patil, Adv.

M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER