

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).848-852/2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,NAGPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNIVERSAL FERRO & ALLIED CHEM.LD.&AN

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Lalit Sankhla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.H. Patil, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Mr. Padmavati Patil, Adv.
For M/s S. Narain & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List these matters on 26.02.2020 as part-heard for further
hearing.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR