

ITEM NO.1501  
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 848-852/2009

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,NAGPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNIVERSAL FERRO & ALLIED CHEM.LD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE, HON. B.R. GAVAI AND HON.  
SURYA KANT, JJ.] )

Date : 06-03-2020      These appeals were called on  
for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)      Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)      M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

--

The Judgment in the instant matter is  
pronounced today.

The appeals are dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed  
of.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
ASSTT.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]  
ASSTT. REGISTRAR

[ Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file ]